INCLINATION REPORT

P.O. Box 1030, Roswell, N.M.88202

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Urraca Federal #3
3. OPERATOR
Strata Production Co.
4. ADDRESS

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec 11, T-23-8, R-32-E, Lea, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth |12, Course Length ]:_;Angle of |l4. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet (feet) i (feet)
(Degrees) Sine of Angle x 100)
227 227 0.75 1.31 2.49 249
598 371 1.75 3.05 11.31 13.80
665 67 1.00 1.75 1.17 14.97
913 248 1.00 1.75 4.34 19.31
1398 485 1.00 1.75 8.48 27.79
1864 466 1.00 1.75 8.15 35.94
2369 505 0.75 1.31 6.61 42.55
2811 442 1.00 1.75 773 50.28
3257 446 0.25 .44 1.96 52.24
3756 499 0.75 1.31 6.53 68.77
4202 446 2.50 4.36 19.44 78.21
4297 95 1.756 3.05 2.89 81.10
4392 95 2.00 349 331 84.41
4518 126 2.25 3.93 4.95 89.36
4613 95 2.00 3.49 3.31 92.67
4959 346 1.00 1.75 6.05 98.72
5221 262 1.00 1.75 4.58 103.30
5653 432 0.75 1.31 5.00 108.30
6252 599 1.00 1.75 5.62 113.92
6635 383 0.75 1.31 5.01 118.93
7141 506 1.00 1.75 8.85 127.78
7553 412 0.50 .87 3.58 131.36
8041 488 1.25 2.18 10.63 141.99
8456 415 1.50 2.62 10.87 152.86
8934 478 1.50 2.62 12.52 165.38
9044 110 1.50 2.62 2.88 168.26
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Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 9044 1668.26' feet.
Inclination measuremepts were made in : Tubing D Casing Open Hole E o
20 N %
Signature of Authorized Representative of Authorized R

L.V. Bohannon

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Adobe Drilling
Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-5553 Telephone
Area Code Area Code
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